Writing Newspaper Articles for Honors English 9
As part of your Honors curriculum above and beyond regular classwork, you must submit organized, well-written articles for potential publication in the school newspaper to Ms. Oberg every two weeks (actual publication is based on quality of writing, relevance of topic, and newspaper space). Ideas for these articles must be cleared with Ms. Oberg before submission, and they must be completed outside of class. You may work with one other Honors student on these articles, but if you choose to do this then the articles must reflect a length appropriate to the work of two people. You should write about topics of interest to you—as teenagers, as Roosevelt students, as residents of Minneapolis, etc. You get to choose your topics but you must clear them with Ms. Oberg (who is also available for brainstorming and writer’s block). This is a great opportunity for you to both receive Honors credit and become published—both of which look great on scholarship, college, and job applications. Since the articles may be published, you must showcase your best, most organized writing. Below you will find a schedule for when these articles will be due for grading—these are firm due dates, and you must check in with Ms. Oberg if you are unable to meet any of these deadlines. Let me know if you need help thinking of ideas—this is a very open-ended assignment.
Schedule of Deadlines for Articles
Article 1: Wednesday, November 3

Article 2: Friday, November 19

[image: image1.wmf]Article 3: Friday, December 3

Article 4: Friday, December 17

Article 5: Friday, January 7

Article 6: Friday, January 21

Article 7: Friday, February 4

Article 8: Thursday, February 17

Article 9: Friday, March 4

Article 10: Friday, March 18

Article 11: Friday, April 1

Article 12: Friday, April 15

Article 13: Friday, April 29

Article 14: Friday, May 6

Article 15: Friday, May 20

Article 16: Friday, June 3

